(Revised order with same date and number)

Rajshahi Medical University

Temporary Office: Divisional Continuing Education Centre (DCEC) Building
Rajshahi Medical College Hospital Campus, Rajshahi-6000.

Dhaka Liaison Office: House no: 9, Road no: 3, Block: A, Nbodoy Housing Society, Mohammdpur, Dhaka-1207
Web: www.rmu.edu.bd Email: rajshahi.mu@gmail.com

Ref: No: RMU/88/2018/926

Date: 15/09/2018

Office Order

Dr Raghib Ahsan, Inspector of Colleges, of this University is hereby permitted to leave the country for travelling and to meet with his relatives in India. For these purposes he has been granted leave without pay for 10 days from 16-10-2018 to 25-10-2018 or from the date of availing of the leave (Not after 20/10/2018). During this period Dr. Muhammad Anwar Hossain, Controller of Examinations of the same University will look after his duties. The University or the Government of Bangladesh will not bear any financial liabilities either in local or in foreign currency for this purpose.

By order

ીવિ છેવું 201હ Muhammed Salah Uddin Siddique

Registrar

Rajshahi Medical University

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Ref: No: RMU/88/2018/926

Date:15/09/2018

Distribution (not according to seniority):

- 1. Foreign Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 2. High Commission/Embassy of India in Bangladesh.
- 3. Director General, High Commission/Embassy of Bangladesh in India.
- 4. Additional Secretary (Admin), Medical Education & Family Welfare Division .
- 5. Directorare of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 6. Director General/Consular Welfare, Ministry of foreign Affairs, Govt. of Bangladesh.
- 7. Dr Raghib Ahsan, Inspector of Colleges, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 8. Dr. Muhammad Anwar Hossain, Controller of Examinations, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 9. Officer In charge, Passport & Immigration, Banapole, Jessore.
- 10. PS to VC, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 11. Office copy, Rajshahi Medical University.
- 12. University website www.rmu.edu.bd.

Section officer

Rajshahi Medical University